

05-01-2003



P/144-287

PATE 1024365	41 ER SHEET
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Elliot BERNSTEIN and John CHEN	Bel Fuse, Inc. 206 Van Vorst Street Jersey City, NJ 07302-4421
Type of Entity: Individual	Type of Entity: Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: 3/8/02 and 4/21/03	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/954,583	
Additional numbers	s attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of documents involved: 1
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 15123
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached
Martin Pfeffer	April 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date on Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Total number of pages including	ig cover street, attaciments, and document.

04/30/2003 GTON11

00000207 09954583

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

00610453.1

PATENT REEL: 014006 FRAME: 0541 : BELFUSE

04/21/2003 10:47 FAX 212 398 0681

FAX NO. :19252210107 OSTROLENK FABER

2014929542

Apr. 21 2003 12:49PM

T-882 P.02/08 Job-848

'ATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

MAR-14-02 11:17 From:BEL FUSE

OFGS PILE NO. P/144-287

WHERBAS, We, Billiot BERNSTEIN and John CHEN as assignors, have invented certain improvements in HIGH DENSITY RI CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on September 17, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/954,583; and

WHEREAS, Bel Fuse, Inc., of 206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302-4421, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignce the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuncration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assimec.

by his legal representative Mrs. Sybil Bernstein

John Chen

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

_____, 20_B, before me personally came the above-named en, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged

to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

) 98.:

00543432.1

ROSEMARY C ONFILL votary Public - State of New York NO. 010N5039914 Qualified in Kings Coys

Commission Expires

PATENT

REEL: 014006 FRAME: 0542

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	,
State of California	ss.
County of TUNE	$\overline{}$ ∂ ∂ ∂ ∂ ∂
on Wuch 8, 2002 before m	- Kelliek Kire Motony lib
personally appeared	bil Bernstein.
•	Name(s) of Righor(s) [7] personally known to me
	evidence on the basis of satisfactory
KELLIE R. FRICE	to be the person(s) whose name(s) islare
Commission # 1997140 S	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Son Diego County My Corrett Bepres Dec 14, 2004	the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e)
Comm#1287140	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Kulling Mil
	Signature of Rosery Plant:
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent tachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached/Pocument	a-i-d ~
Title or Type of Document:	realler 133Kmment Stet Sent In
Document Date: 3/8/2002	Number of Pages
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	101 (Sexisteria (10 (ceasor) 4 phm C
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: 3/17 / Blum	The street of th
Tridividual /	OE SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Signer Is Representing:	
	<u> </u>

PATENT RECORDED: 04/28/2003 REEL: 014006 FRAME: 0543